costs (697,343) (315,372) (1,012,715) (1,012,715) (1,012,715) (1,012,715)

Operating expenses (98,078) (45,544) (143,622) (143,622) (143,622) (143,622)

EBITDA 22,480 12,944 35,424 35,424 35,424 35,424

Depreciation & amortisation (5,704) (2,586) (8,290) (8,290) (8,290) (8,290)

EBIT 16,776 10,358 27,134 27,134 27,134 27,134

Pro forma interest expense   (8,855) (4,001) (6,368) (4,001)

Pro forma Profit before Tax   18,279 23,133 20,766 23,133

Prima facie income tax expense   (5,109) (6,565) (5,855) (6,565)

Pro forma Net Profit after Tax   13,170 16,568 14,911 16,568

Profit for the period is
attributable to:

Non-controlling Interest   - - 3,446 3,446

Owners of the parent   13,170 16,568 11,465 13,122

  13,170 16,568 14,911 16,568

30-Jun-1030-Jun-1030-Jun-1030-Jun-1030-Jun-1030-Jun-10

(e) Pro forma consolidated income statement of the Merged Group

Pro forma
Merged
Group-100%

Pro forma
Merged
Group-100%

Pro forma
Merged
Group-50.1%

Pro forma
Merged
Group-50.1%

RHDChandler
Macleod1

1Represents an extract from the historical income statement of Chandler Macleod from continuing business for the 12 months ended 30 June 2010

32   |   CHANDLER MACLEOD

$’000   Maximum Cash  Maximum Scrip

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 514 7,646 (i) (3,398) 4,762 8,160

Trade and other
receivables 83,153 53,189 (ii) (26,044) 110,298 - 136,342

Prepayments and other
current assets 2,291 2,291 2,291

Total current assets 85,958 60,835 (29,442) 117,351 - 146,793

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Other financial assets 133 133 133

Property, plant and
equipment 4,327 1,187 5,514 5,514

Intangible assets and
goodwill 115,934 14,097 (iii) 18,022 148,053 (iii) 18,022 148,053

Deferred tax assets 4,348 5,285 9,633 9,633

Total non-current assets 124,742 20,569 18,022 163,333 18,022 163,333

TOTAL ASSETS 210,700 81,404 (11,420) 280,684 18,022 310,126

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 32,429 28,915 61,344 61,344

Interest-bearing loans
and borrowings 24,113 302 (iv) 34,632 59,047 24,415

Income tax payable 830 280 1,110 1,110

Provisions 12,816 1,568 14,384 14,384

Total current liabilities 70,188 31,065 34,632 135,885 - 101,253

NON-CURRENT
LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables -   92 92 92

Interest-bearing loans
and borrowings 3 4,814 4,817 4,817

Deferred tax liabilities 661 1,170 1,831 1,831

Provisions 1,129 1,609 2,738 2,738

Total non-current
liabilities 1,793 7,685 -   9,478 - 9,478

TOTAL LIABILITIES 71,981 38,750 34,632   145,363 -   110,731

NET ASSETS 138,719 42,654 (46,052) 135,321 18,022 199,395

EQuITY

Contributed equity 137,967 23,004 (v) (23,004) 137,967 (vii) 37,672 198,643

Retained earnings/
(accumulated losses) - 20,596 (vi) (23,994) (3,398) (v) (20,596)

Reserves 752 (946) (v) 946 752 (v) 946 752

138,719 42,654 (46,052) 135,321 18,022 199,395

Pro forma Merged
Group 100%
Holding

Pro forma Merged
Group 100%
Holding

Adjustments AdjustmentsRHDChandler
Macleod

As at 30 June 2010

(f) Pro forma consolidated balance sheet of the Merged Group

BIDDER’S STATEMENT - ACCEPT   |   33

$’000   Maximum Cash  Maximum Scrip

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 514 7,646 (i) (1,657) 6,503 -   8,160

Trade and other
receivables 83,153 53,189 (ii) (26,044) 110,298 -   136,342

Prepayments and other
current assets 2,291 2,291 2,291

Total current assets 85,958 60,835 (27,701) 119,092 -   146,793

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Other financial assets 133 133 133

Property, plant and
equipment 4,327 1,187 5,514 5,514

Intangible assets and
goodwill 115,934 14,097 (iii) 8,218 138,249 (iii) 8,218 138,249

Deferred tax assets 4,348 5,285 9,633 9,633

Total non-current assets 124,742 20,569 8,218 153,529 8,218 153,529

TOTAL ASSETS 210,700 81,404 (19,483) 272,621 8,218 300,322

CuRRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 32,429 28,915 61,344 61,344

Interest-bearing loans
and borrowings 24,113 302 (iv) 3,544 27,959 24,415

Income tax payable 830 280 1,110 1,110

Provisions 12,816 1,568 14,384 14,384

Total current liabilities 70,188 31,065 3,544 104,797 101,253

NON-CuRRENT
LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables -   92 92 92

Interest-bearing loans
and borrowings 3 4,814 4,817 4,817

Deferred tax liabilities 661 1,170 1,831 1,831

Provisions 1,129 1,609 2,738 2,738

Total non-current
liabilities 1,793 7,685 -   9,478 9,478

TOTAL LIABILITIES 71,981 38,750 3,544 114,275 -   110,731

NET ASSETS 138,719 42,654 (23,027) 158,346 8,218 189,591

EQuITY

Contributed equity 137,967 23,004 (v) (23,004) 137,967 (vii) 6,584 167,555

Retained earnings/
(accumulated losses) -   20,596

(vi)
(v) (22,253) (1,657) (v) (20,596)

Reserves 752 (946) (v) 946 752 (v) 946 752

Parent interests 138,719 42,654 (44,311) 137,062 (13,066) 168,307

Non- controlling interest - - (viii) 21,284 21,284 (viii) 21,284 21,284

138,719 42,654 (23,027) 158,346 8,218 189,591

Pro forma Merged
Group 50.1%
Holding

Pro forma Merged
Group 50.1%
Holding

Adjustments AdjustmentsRHDChandler
Macleod

As at 30 June 2010

34   |   CHANDLER MACLEOD

 (i) Interest expense (net of tax) incurred on the debt funding of the acquisition is set off against cash in hand.

 (ii)  Represents the derecognition of trade debtors as a result of increased utilisation (to $40.0 million) of the Receivable
Purchase facility in addition to Chandler Macleod’s current utilisation of $13.9 million as at 30 June 2010.

 (iii)  Represents the goodwill arising on the acquisition – being the difference between the purchase consideration and net